

# Saturday, July 12, 2025 1:00pm

WINNETKA BOWL

20122 Vanowen St, Winnetka, CA 91306 (818) 340-5190 **\$1,000** for First Place

(based on 50 teams)

### Team Fee: \$30

Winter league team champions will qualify to bowl in the GLAC USBC Tournament of Champions tournament. **Prize money will be donated by the GLAC USBC** and the Champions will get bragging rights for being the BEST for 2024-25! **ELIGIBILITY: 2024-25 GLAC USBC Adult winter leagues only (minimum of 24 weeks; league must have started after 8/1/24 and ended prior to 7/1/25; DEADLINE TO ENTER: JULY 6, 2025. Online entry form also available at GLACUSBC.com.** 

#### FORMAT

- Doubles format for competition. Pick your two bowlers to compete. Your other team-mates will be there to cheer them on ALL TEAM MEMBERS WILL GET PAID!
- Submit BOWL.com average profiles and final league ending sheet with entry
- Three games bowled on the same pair of lanes
- Highest 2024-25 certified USBC average will be used. If less than 21 games, enter scratch.
- Total pinfall + handicap (90% of 220) will determine winners
- Entry Fee: \$30 per team
- Prize ratio: Minimum of 1:10

## VISIT GLACUSBC.com FOR TOURNAMENT INFORMATION

Cente	er Leag	jue Name	
Leag	ue Secretary	E-mail	
Charr	npion Team Name		Team #
	List two bowlers participating Must have current 2024-25 USBC membership.	Highest 2024-25 Winter League ending average	USBC #
1			
2			
List	other members from Championship team be	low	
3			
4			
-			

#### Make checks payable to: GLAC USBC Zelle: 562-925-0417 Venmo: @glacusbc

Mail entries, final league sheet and fees to: 3673 Industry Ave #102 Lakewood, CA 90712 (562) 426-2030 • Email: info@glacusbc.com

Entry #\_

Paid